
Siena Heights (4-13) -vs- Cumberland (TN) (12-9)
3/7/2026 at Lebanon, Tenn. (Woody Hunt Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Watson Storey (1-0)
Loss: Wyatt Burris (0-1)
HBP: Evan Dempsey, Colson Smith
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Hicks First: Mike Thomas 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:25   Attendance: 89   Weather: 78 degrees, Overcast, 22 MPH SSW
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Siena Heights 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 5 1
Cumberland (TN) 3 0 1 1 0 X 5 13 0

Siena Heights 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaozef Del Rosario c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mason Mitchell cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mason Baer lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Mac Melvin 3b/2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Braxton Mustiful rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jack Semler ss 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Justin Holton dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Joseph Smith 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Reeder 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Zander Zeiter 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Burris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Dempsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 3 5 3 1 5 4

2B: Mason Mitchell (1); Mason Baer (1); Braxton Mustiful (1); Jack
Semler (1)
SB: Braxton Mustiful (1); Justin Holton (1)
HBP: Mason Mitchell (1); Jack Semler (1)
E: Zander Zeiter (1)
DP: 1

Cumberland (TN) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yuito Suzuki ss 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Dylan LaRue lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Aiden McDonald cf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Caleb Royer dh 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
Cohl Proctor 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jordan Sheridan 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
    Ben Sills pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JT Kelenic rf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Hunter Blanton c 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Wyatt Hurt pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gaines Haussin ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Meilan 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Colson Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Watson Storey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 13 5 0 6 9

2B: Dylan LaRue (1); Caleb Royer (1)
HR: Yuito Suzuki (1)
HBP: Gaines Haussin (1)

Siena Heights IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wyatt Burris (L, 0-1) 3.0 10 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 18 18 4 2 62
Evan Dempsey 2.0 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 10 11 0 2 33
Totals 13 5 5 0 6 0 0 1 0 28 29 4 4 95

Cumberland (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colson Smith 2.2 4 3 3 1 4 0 0 2 0 11 14 1 2 49
Watson Storey (W, 1-0) 2.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 3 24
Totals 5 3 3 1 5 0 0 2 0 19 22 4 5 73



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Siena Heights - Top of 1st SIE CU
Jaozef Del Rosario struck out looking (2-2 BFSBK). 0 0
Mason Mitchell doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Mason Baer struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Mac Melvin grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBFF). 0 0

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 1st SIE CU
Yuito Suzuki singled to third base (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Dylan LaRue doubled to right center (0-1 K); Yuito Suzuki advanced to third. 0 0
Aiden McDonald singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBS); Dylan LaRue scored; Yuito Suzuki scored. 0 2
Caleb Royer reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 BK); Aiden McDonald out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Cohl Proctor singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKF); Caleb Royer advanced to second. 0 2
Jordan Sheridan struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 0 2
JT Kelenic singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 FBBS); Cohl Proctor advanced to third; Caleb Royer scored. 0 3
Hunter Blanton lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 3

Siena Heights - Top of 2nd SIE CU
Braxton Mustiful doubled to right center (2-2 SBKB). 0 3
Jack Semler hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 3
Justin Holton reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 BF); Jack Semler out at second 2b to ss;
Braxton Mustiful advanced to third. 0 3
Justin Holton stole second. 0 3
Joseph Smith struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SKBS). 0 3
Zach Reeder struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 0 3

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 2nd SIE CU
Chris Meilan struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 3
Yuito Suzuki singled to left field (3-1 BBSB). 0 3
Dylan LaRue grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Yuito Suzuki out on the play. 0 3

Siena Heights - Top of 3rd SIE CU
Jaozef Del Rosario lined out to ss (1-0 B). 0 3
Mason Mitchell hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBH). 0 3
Mason Baer doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Mason Mitchell scored. 1 3
Mac Melvin singled to center field, out at second cf to c to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Mason Baer scored. 2 3
Braxton Mustiful walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 3
Watson Storey to p for Colson Smith. 2 3
Braxton Mustiful stole second. 2 3
Jack Semler doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Braxton Mustiful scored. 3 3
Justin Holton grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 3rd SIE CU
Aiden McDonald flied out to cf (0-1 S). 3 3
Caleb Royer doubled to center field (0-0). 3 3
Cohl Proctor flied out to lf (1-1 KB); Caleb Royer advanced to third. 3 3
Jordan Sheridan singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KKB); Caleb Royer scored. 3 4
Ben Sills pinch ran for Jordan Sheridan. 3 4
JT Kelenic singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Ben Sills advanced to second. 3 4
Hunter Blanton singled to third base (1-1 KB); JT Kelenic advanced to second; Ben Sills advanced to third. 3 4
Wyatt Hurt pinch ran for Hunter Blanton. 3 4
Chris Meilan popped up to ss (0-0). 3 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Siena Heights - Top of 4th SIE CU
Jordan Sheridan to 1b for Ben Sills. 3 4
Hunter Blanton to c for Wyatt Hurt. 3 4
Joseph Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 4
Zach Reeder flied out to rf (2-2 FBBF). 3 4
Jaozef Del Rosario grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 4

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 4th SIE CU
Evan Dempsey to p for Wyatt Burris. 3 4
Yuito Suzuki homered to right field, RBI (0-1 F). 3 5
Dylan LaRue singled up the middle (1-2 KFB). 3 5
Aiden McDonald struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 5
Caleb Royer struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 5
Cohl Proctor singled through the left side (0-0); Dylan LaRue advanced to second. 3 5
Jordan Sheridan reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 KB); Cohl Proctor out at second ss to 2b. 3 5

Siena Heights - Top of 5th SIE CU
Mason Mitchell flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 3 5
Mason Baer flied out to rf (1-2 KBKF). 3 5
Mac Melvin struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 3 5

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 5th SIE CU
Zander Zeiter to 3b for Zach Reeder. 3 5
Mac Melvin to 2b. 3 5
JT Kelenic struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 5
Gaines Haussin pinch hit for Hunter Blanton. 3 5
Gaines Haussin hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH). 3 5
Chris Meilan struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 3 5
Yuito Suzuki reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (0-2 KK); Gaines
Haussin advanced to third on the error. 3 5
Dylan LaRue grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 SK). 3 5

Siena Heights - Top of 6th SIE CU
Hunter Blanton to c for Gaines Haussin. 3 5

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 6th SIE CU


